Recorded on the balance sheet as:

29,371 Long-term investments 33,371

3,234 Long-term debtors 2,958

2,527 Short-term investments 4,498

1,547 Short-term debtors 943

3,462 Cash and Cash Equivalents 3,284

40,141 Total Financial Assets 45,054

2,201

33,604

* The fair value of short-term financial assets held at amortised cost, including trade receivables, is

assumed to approximate to the carrying amount.

P
age 198

NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS

Statement of Accounts 2018/19  91   North Norfolk District Council

Transition to IFRS 9

The Authority adopted the IFRS 9 Financial Instruments accounting standards with effect from 1st April 2018. The main changes include the
reclassification and remeasurement of financial assets and the earlier recognition of the impairment of financial assets. The Authority had made use
of the transitional provisions in IFRS 9 to not restate the prior year’s financial statements, and the effect of the remeasurement is instead shown as a
line in the Movement in Reserves Statement. The changes made on transition to the balance sheet are summarised below:

IAS 39 31/3/18 Reclassification Remeasurement Impairment IFRS 9 1/4/18

FINANCIAL ASSETS

Investments

L&R / Amortised cost 0 4,618 (3) (2) 4,614

Available for sale / FVOCI 31,897 (10,612) 0 0 21,285

FVPL 0 5,994 0 0 5,994

Total Investments 31,897 0 (3) (2) 31,893

Debtors

L&R / Amortised cost 4,782 0 0 (5) 4,777

Available for sale / FVOCI 0 0 0 0 0

FVPL 0 0 0 0 0

Total Debtors 4,782 0 0 (5) 4,777

Cash & cash equivalents

L&R / Amortised cost 0 0 0 0 0

Available for sale / FVOCI 3,462 (3,462) 0 0 0

FVPL 0 3,462 0 0 3,462

Total cash & cash equivalents 3,462 0 0 0 3,462

TOTAL FINANCIAL ASSETS 40,141 0 (3) (7) 40,132

FINANCIAL LIABILITIES

Creditors 0 0 0 0 0

Amortised cost 3,333 0 0 0 3,333

TOTAL FINANCIAL LIABILITIES 3,333 0 0 0 3,333

NET FINANCIAL ASSETS 36,808 0 (3) (7) 36,799

P
age 199

NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS

Statement of Accounts 2018/19  92   North Norfolk District Council

40.  Nature and Extent of Risks arising from Financial Instruments

The Authority complies with CIPFA’s Code of Practice on Treasury Management and Prudential Code for Capital Finance in Local Authorities, both
revised in December 2017.

To comply with the Treasury Management Code, the Authority approves a Treasury Management Strategy before the commencement of each
financial year which sets out the parameters for the management of risks associated with Financial Instruments. The Authority also produces